

Notice of Meeting 9.30 am, June 9, 2022

Arrowsmith Water Service Management Board Englishman River Water Service Management Board

The next regular meeting of the Arrowsmith Water Service and Englishman River Water Service and management boards will be held as follows:

Thursday, June 9, 2022, at 9.30 am The Forum, Parksville Civic and Technology Centre 100 Jensen Avenue East, Parksville

The Arrowsmith Water Service management board meeting will be followed immediately by a meeting of the Englishman River Water Service management board. The agenda for these meetings, along with background information, will be posted to this <u>link</u>.

Should a member of the public wish to provide a comment or question for consideration at the meeting, please email <u>info@parksville.ca</u> by 4 pm, June 8, 2022.

The meetings will be webstreamed from the City of Parksville's website.

###

For more information:

Deb Tardiff, Manager of Communications

250 954-3073